### 501933219 05/24/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth A Harbaugh	05/24/2012

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATLeisure, LLC
Street Address:	1040 Boulevard SE
Internal Address:	Suite B
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30312

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7533679
Patent Number:	7882846
Patent Number:	5937882

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)221-6501 Phone: 404-577-6000

Email: atlip@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Breloski

Address Line 1: Baker Donelson Bearman Caldwell

Address Line 2: 3414 Peachtree Road NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2921461-000005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey T. Breloski

Total Attachments: 2 source=PatAssign#page1.tif source=PatAssign#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028266 FRAME: 0817

OP \$120,00 7533679

501933219

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS**

For ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, KENNETH A. HARBAUGH and SOUTHERN SALES AND MARKETING GROUP, INC., a Georgia corporation, each assigns all its right, title and interest in each of the Patents listed in Schedule A to ATLeisure, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as of May 24, 2012.

SOUTHERN SALES AND MARKETING GROUP, INC.

ATLeisure, LLC

By:

Kenneth A. Harbaugh, President

By:

William Browne, President

KENNETH A. HARBAUGH, Individually

# SCHEDULE A

Title	Country	Status	Serial No Filing Date	Patent No. Issue Date	Owner	Inventors
Adjustable Offset Umbrella	USA	Issued	12435640 May 5, 2009	8104492 Jan 31, 2012		Wu Wei Dan
Covering with Rib Lighting Arrangement	USA	Issued	11381070 May 1, 2006	7533679 May 19, 2009		Kenneth A. Harbaugh
Umbrella Having Structural Rib Configured to Receive Electrical Components and Associated Wiring	USA	Issued	11241889 Sep 30, 2005	7604015 Oct 20, 2009	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.	Joseph Fraser
Umbrella Stand	USA	Issued	10247230 Sep 19, 2002	6889953 May 10, 2005	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.	Kenneth A. Harbaugh
Umbrella with Dome Shape	USA	Issued	12488964 Jun 22, 2009	7882846 Feb 8, 2011		Kenneth A. Harbaugh
Jmbrella with Side Support for Filting and Opening	China	Issued	988139588 Aug 18, 1998	98813958.8 Jun 23, 2004	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.	Kenneth A. Harbaugh
Imbrella with Side Support for ilting and Opening	Germany	Issued	989409677 Aug 18, 1998	69833867.7-08 Mar 15, 2006	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.	Kenneth A. Harbaugh
Imbrella with Side Support for ilting and Opening	Hong Kong	Issued	011050621 Aug 18, 1998	HK1035306 Jul 14, 2006	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.	Kenneth A. Harbaugh
Imbrella with Side Support for illing and Opening	UK	Issued	989409677 Aug 18, 1998	989409677 Mar 15, 2006	Southern Sales & Marketing Group, Inc.	Kenneth A. Harbaugh
mbrella with Side Support for ilting and Opening	USA	Issued	09057724 Apr 9, 1998	5937882 Aug 17, 1999		Kenneth A. Harbaugh
ir Flow Umbrella rovisional Application	USA	Filed	Application No. 61478290 Apr. 22, 2011			Kenneth A. Harbaugh
mbrella with Wind-Compliant anopy Attachment	USA	Filed	Application No. 13451721 Apr. 20, 2012			Kenneth A. Harbaugh

PATENT REEL: 028266 FRAME: 0819

**RECORDED: 05/24/2012**